DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023
SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MICHIGAN

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

ALCONA COUNTY
ALGER COUNTY
ALLEGAN COUNTY
ALPENA COUNTY
ARENAC COUNTY
BARAGA COUNTY
BARRY COUNTY
BAY COUNTY
BENZIE COUNTY
BERRIEN COUNTY
BRANCH COUNTY
CALHOUN COUNTY
CASS COUNTY
CHARLEVOIX COUNTY
CHEBOYGAN COUNTY
CHIPPEWA COUNTY
CLARE COUNTY
CRAWFORD COUNTY
DELTA COUNTY
GENESEE COUNTY
GLADWIN COUNTY
GOGEBIC COUNTY
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY
HOUGHTON COUNTY
IOSCO COUNTY
IRON COUNTY
KALAMAZOO COUNTY
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$129,292
$347,014
$0

$0

$0
$96,979
$0

$0
$30,592
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$348,255
$0
$84,924
$430,807
$0

$0
$709,500
$0
$362,948
$188,955
$428,874
$1,676

TOTAL
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51,516
137,351
8

10

0
36,763
10

0

8,641
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29
142,457
0
32,819
173,122
9

0
250,256
2
127,510
70,834
150,106
82
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KALKASKA COUNTY $0 0
KENT COUNTY $0 1
KEWEENAW COUNTY $415,508 131,997
LAKE COUNTY $222,465 74,115
LEELANAU COUNTY $127,343 39,904
MACKINAC COUNTY $112,765 52,540
MANISTEE COUNTY $145,146 59,410
MARQUETTE COUNTY $50,002 17,656
MASON COUNTY $135,537 45,302
MECOSTA COUNTY $3,574 1,622
MISSAUKEE COUNTY $0 0
MONROE COUNTY $132 42
MONTCALM COUNTY $4,848 1,773
MONTMORENCY COUNTY $0 0
MUSKEGON COUNTY $35,239 11,656
NEWAYGO COUNTY $148,784 67,809
OAKLAND COUNTY $0 0
OCEANA COUNTY $97,440 32,925
OGEMAW COUNTY $10,095 5,909
ONTONAGON COUNTY $658,789 231,958
OSCODA COUNTY $237,873 101,923
OTSEGO COUNTY $0 4
OTTAWA COUNTY $0 11
PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY $0 40
ROSCOMMON COUNTY $0 0
SCHOOLCRAFT COUNTY $257,091 93,289
ST CLAIR COUNTY $0 0
VAN BUREN COUNTY $0 1
WASHTENAW COUNTY $0 0
WAYNE COUNTY $3,755 1,193
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WEXFORD COUNTY $143,976 55,927
TOTAL $5,970,178 2,208,535
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