DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MICHIGAN

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
ALCONA COUNTY	\$129,292	51,516
ALGER COUNTY	\$347,014	137,351
ALLEGAN COUNTY	\$0	8
ALPENA COUNTY	\$0	10
ARENAC COUNTY	\$0	0
BARAGA COUNTY	\$96,979	36,763
BARRY COUNTY	\$0	10
BAY COUNTY	\$0	0
BENZIE COUNTY	\$30,592	8,641
BERRIEN COUNTY	\$0	0
BRANCH COUNTY	\$0	0
CALHOUN COUNTY	\$0	0
CASS COUNTY	\$0	0
CHARLEVOIX COUNTY	\$0	3
CHEBOYGAN COUNTY	\$0	29
CHIPPEWA COUNTY	\$348,255	142,457
CLARE COUNTY	\$0	0
CRAWFORD COUNTY	\$84,924	32,819
DELTA COUNTY	\$430,807	173,122
GENESEE COUNTY	\$0	9
GLADWIN COUNTY	\$0	0
GOGEBIC COUNTY	\$709,500	250,256
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY	\$0	2
HOUGHTON COUNTY	\$362,948	127,510
IOSCO COUNTY	\$188,955	70,834
IRON COUNTY	\$428,874	150,106
KALAMAZOO COUNTY	\$1,676	82

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MICHIGAN

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
KALKASKA COUNTY	\$0	0
KENT COUNTY	\$0	1
KEWEENAW COUNTY	\$415,508	131,997
LAKE COUNTY	\$222,465	74,115
LEELANAU COUNTY	\$127,343	39,904
MACKINAC COUNTY	\$112,765	52,540
MANISTEE COUNTY	\$145,146	59,410
MARQUETTE COUNTY	\$50,002	17,656
MASON COUNTY	\$135,537	45,302
MECOSTA COUNTY	\$3,574	1,622
MISSAUKEE COUNTY	\$0	0
MONROE COUNTY	\$132	42
MONTCALM COUNTY	\$4,848	1,773
MONTMORENCY COUNTY	\$0	0
MUSKEGON COUNTY	\$35,239	11,656
NEWAYGO COUNTY	\$148,784	67,809
OAKLAND COUNTY	\$0	0
OCEANA COUNTY	\$97,440	32,925
OGEMAW COUNTY	\$10,095	5,909
ONTONAGON COUNTY	\$658,789	231,958
OSCODA COUNTY	\$237,873	101,923
OTSEGO COUNTY	\$0	4
OTTAWA COUNTY	\$0	11
PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY	\$0	40
ROSCOMMON COUNTY	\$0	0
SCHOOLCRAFT COUNTY	\$257,091	93,289
ST CLAIR COUNTY	\$0	0
VAN BUREN COUNTY	\$0	1
WASHTENAW COUNTY	\$0	0
WAYNE COUNTY	\$3,755	1,193

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MICHIGAN

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
WEXFORD COUNTY	\$143,976	55,927
TOTAL	\$5,970,178	2,208,535